stock by the selling stockholders. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by a selling stockholder and
the percentage of ownership of that selling stockholder, we have included all shares of common stock owned or
beneficially owned by that selling stockholder, and the number of shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of
all warrants owned or beneficially owned by such selling stockholder and the number of shares issuable upon
conversion of convertible debentures. Those shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of
computing the percentage ownership of any other person. Each selling stockholders' percentage of ownership in the
following table is based on 16,007,489 shares of our common stock outstanding as of July 16, 2007.

Total
Total Shares of Percentage Percentage
Common Stock of Common Shares of Beneficial of Common
Issuable Upon Stock, Common Stock Beneficial Percentage of Ownership Stock Owned
Conversion of Assuming Included in Ownership Common Stock After the After
Debentures Full Prospectus Before the Owned Before Offering Offering

Name Conversion (1) Offering (2) Offering (2) (3) (3)

Alpha Capital
Anstalt (4) 714,286 4.1% 714,286 798,773 4.99 -- --
Chestnut Ridge
Partners, L.P. (5) 357,143 2.14% 357,143 714,286 4.5 -- --
RL Capital
Partners (6) 285,714 1.73% 285,714 571,428 3.5 -- --
2098205 Ontario
Inc. (7) 142,857 * 142,857 608,677 3.8 -- --
Endeavor Asset
Management L.P.
(8) 142,857 * 142,857 285,714 1.8 -- --
2100538 Ontario
Inc. (9) 142,857 * 142,857 551,672 3.4 -- --
Frederick B. Polak
"S" (10) 107,143 * 107,143 214,286 1.3 -- --
Anthony G. Polak
(11) 71,428 * 71,428 142,858 * -- --
Domeco Venture
Capital Fund (12) 71,428 * 71,428 142,858 * -- --
IRA FBO Ronald
Lazar (13) 35,714 * 35,714 71,428 * -- --
Catherina Polak
#2 Trust (14) 35,714 * 35,714 71,428 * -- --
Taylor Hutchison
(15) 35,714 * 35,714 71,428 * -- --
TOTALS 2,142,857 10.4% 2,142,857
* Less than 1%.

(1) Represents an aggregate of (i) 2,142,857 shares of common stock underlying convertible debentures in an
aggregate outstanding principal amount of $1,500,000 with a fixed conversion price of $0.70.

Edgar Filing: IntelGenx Technologies Corp. - Form SB-2/A

30

-16-

Edgar Filing: IntelGenx Technologies Corp. - Form SB-2/A

31

(2) The percentages set forth in this column are based on 16,007,489 shares of common stock outstanding as of July
16, 2007. The number and percentage of shares beneficially owned is determined in accordance with Rule 13d-3 of